Sleep and respiratory
medical devices.
Experience the difference with BOC sleep therapy
A local partner in leading sleep innovations
Our sleepcare team are here to provide you with a leading selection of
independent sleep solutions.
Contents Sleep devices 2
ResMed AirSense™ 10 device series 3

Spare lithium-ion battery ACO653P
Suction therapy consumables
Ordering information
Description Part number
Yankauer sucker with vent IN30901000
Yankauer sucker without vent IN30700025
Y-suction catheter 8FG IN11008580
Y-suction catheter 10FG IN11010560
Y-suction catheter 12FG IN11012580
Y-suction catheter 16FG IN11016580
Vac Sax reusable canister one Litre for use with disposable liners 3833-134
Vac Sax suction liner one Litre box of 25 9910-340
Vac Sax suction liner one Litre box of 6 VAL-161
Vac Sax taper connector 3833-007